
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009131-2024 

Contract

CP2324-22 Recycling of District Council's Glass
Bottles and Jars

Devon County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-009131

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041a8c  

Published 21 March 2024, 9:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Devon County Council

County Hall, Topsham Road

Exeter

EX2 4QD

Contact

Mr Jamie Heavens

Email

jamie.heavens@devon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1392381548

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009131-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009131-2024
mailto:jamie.heavens@devon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK4 - Devon

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.devon.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.devon.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CP2324-22 Recycling of District Council's Glass Bottles and Jars

Reference number

DN699550

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90514000 - Refuse recycling services

http://www.devon.gov.uk
http://www.devon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

As a Waste Disposal Authority (WDA) DCC is responsible for the disposal of waste that the
District Councils of Devon collect, known as Local Authority Collected Waste (LACW). DCC
works in partnership with all 8 District Councils in Devon as well as the unitary authorities
(UA) of Torbay. The partnership, known as DASWC (The Devon Authorities Strategic Waste
Committee), consists of representatives at both officer and councillor level from all Devon
District Councils and Torbay Council.

From 1st April 2024, Waste Glass from Exeter City Council and the District Councils of East
Devon, Mid-Devon, North Devon and Teignbridge will require collection and haulage from
their respective Waste Collection Points for Recovery at the Contractor’s Waste Recovery
Point(s). The Waste Collection Point locations are listed within the specification provided in
the contract documents, along with the estimated annual tonnage. Appendix A within the
procurement documents provides further detail regarding each Waste Collection Point.

The estimated value of this contract as stated within the original contract notice and this
award notice is based off only the tendered haulage costs payable to the winning contractor.
However there are a number of additional elements to the value of the contract that are tied
to the published letsrecycle.com rates, due to the variable nature of this value it is not
possible to provide expected values for this element of the contract. Any reader should
ensure they have fully read and understood all elements of the specification in order to
accurately determine its value.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,428,350

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90512000 - Refuse transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://letsrecycle.com


Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As a Waste Disposal Authority (WDA) DCC is responsible for the disposal of waste that the
District Councils of Devon collect, known as Local Authority Collected Waste (LACW). DCC
works in partnership with all 8 District Councils in Devon as well as the unitary authorities
(UA) of Torbay. The partnership, known as DASWC (The Devon Authorities Strategic Waste
Committee), consists of representatives at both officer and councillor level from all Devon
District Councils and Torbay Council.

From 1st April 2024, Waste Glass from Exeter City Council and the District Councils of East
Devon, Mid-Devon, North Devon and Teignbridge will require collection and haulage from
their respective Waste Collection Points for Recovery at the Contractor’s Waste Recovery
Point(s). The Waste Collection Point locations are listed within the specification provided in
the contract documents, along with the estimated annual tonnage. Appendix A within the
procurement documents provides further detail regarding each Waste Collection Point.

The estimated value of this contract as stated within the original contract notice and this
award notice is based off only the tendered haulage costs payable to the winning contractor.
However there are a number of additional elements to the value of the contract that are tied
to the published letsrecycle.com rates, due to the variable nature of this value it is not
possible to provide expected values for this element of the contract. Any reader should
ensure they have fully read and understood all elements of the specification in order to
accurately determine its value.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://letsrecycle.com


Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-033976

Section V. Award of contract

Title

CP2324-22 Recycling of District Council's Glass Bottles and Jars

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/033976-2023


Page 6 to 6

Recresco Ltd

37 Urban Road

Nottingham

NG17 8AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK4 - Devon

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,428,350

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T16:48:03+0100
	TCPDF




